The British Fleet at Solebay
28 May 1672

Red Squadron

London 96 Vice Admiral Spragge.
0ld James 70

Resolution 70

Dunkirk 60

Monck 60

Bristol 48

Diamond 48

Sweepstakes 36

Dartmouth 32

Prince 100 Admiral The Duke of York.
St.Michael 90

Victory 82

Royal Katherine 82

Cambridge 70

Monmouth 66

Dreadnought 62

Fairfax 60

Yarmouth 54

Adventure 44

Phoenix 42

Royal Charles 96 Rear Admiral Harman.
Rainbow 64

York 60

Anne 58

Greenwich 54

Advice 48

Dover 48

Forester 38

Robert, fireship

Thomas and Edward, fireship

Blue Squadron.

St.Andrew 96 Rear Admiral Kempthorne.
French Ruby 80

St.George 70

Warspite 70

Gloucester 62

Bonaventure 48

Antelope 48

Royal James 100 Admiral The Earl of Sandwich.
Henry 82

Edgar 72

Rupert 66

Montague 62

Leopard 54



Princess
Mary Rose
Crown
Success

Sovereign
Triumph
Unicorn
Mary
Plymouth
Ruby
Tiger

Alice and Francis,
Anne and Judith,

Bantam,
Fountain,
Katherine,
Rachel,

White (French)

Terrible
Illustre
Conquerant
Admirable
Temeraire
Prince
Bourbon
Vaillant
Alcyon
Hasardeux

Saint Philippe

Foudroyant
Grand
Tonnant
Brave
Aquilon
Duc
Oriflamme
Excellent
Eole
Arrogant

Superbe
Invincible
Sans Pariel
Fort

Sage
Heureux
Rubis
Galant
Hardi

Anderson, R. C.,
Society, 1866.

54
48
48
32

100 Vice Admiral Jordan.
70
64
62
60
48
44

fireship
fireship
fireship
fireship
fireship
fireship

Squadron.

70 Rear Admiral Duquesne.
70
70
68
50
50
50
50
46
38

78 Vice Admiral D'Estrees.
70
70
58
54
50
50
50
50
38
38

70 Chef D'Escadre Des Rabesnieres.
70
66
60
50
50
46
46
38
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